Ground Floor, 90, Okhla Industrial Estate, Phase III, New Delhi – 110020. 

Tel: +91 11 46656666; E-mail: vls@vlsfinance.com; Website: www.vlsfinance.com 
Contact Person: H. Consul, Company Secretary & Compliance Officer; Email: hconsul@vlsfinance.com  

OFFER FOR BUY BACK OF UPTO 26,31,578 (TWENTY SIX LAKHS THIRTY ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY EIGHT) 

FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹ 10/- (RUPEES TEN ONLY) EACH OF VLS FINANCE LIMITED ("EQUITY 

SHARES" OR “SHARES”), AT A PRICE OF ₹380/- (RUPEES THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY ONLY) PER EQUITY SHARE PAYABLE IN 

CASH FOR AN AMOUNT UPTO ₹ 99,99,99,640  (RUPEES NINETY NINE CRORES NINETY NINE LAKHS NINETY NINE THOUSAND SIX 

HUNDRED AND FORTY ONLY), EXCLUDING ANY EXPENSES INCURRED OR TO BE INCURRED FOR THE BUY BACK, WHICH 

REPRESENTS 5.84% AND 5.52% OF THE AGGREGATE OF COMPANY'S FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL AND FREE 

RESERVES AS PER THE LATEST AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AS ON MARCH 31, 2025

[...]

LAST DATE AND TIME OF RECEIPT OF COMPLETED TENDER FORMS AND OTHER SPECIFIED DOCUMENTS 

INCLUDING PHYSICAL SHARE CERTIFICATES BY THE REGISTRAR: DECEMBER 24, 2025 by 5.00 PM (IST) 

BUYBACK ENTITLEMENT* 

Reserved category for Small Shareholders 
39 (Thirty Nine) Equity Shares out of every 415 (Four Hundred and Fifteen) 

fully paid-up Equity Shares held on the Record Date 

Reserved category for all other Eligible Shareholders 
151 (One Hundred and Fifty One) Equity Shares out of every 762 (Seven 

Hundred and Sixty Two) fully paid-up Equity Shares held on the Record Date 

*The ratio of Buy Back indicated above is approximate and provides an indication of the Buy Back Entitlement. Any computation of entitled Equity Shares 

using the above ratio of Buy Back may provide a slightly different number due to rounding-off.

[...]

number of Equity Shares held by such Eligible Shareholder as on 

the Record Date and the ratio of Buyback applicable in the 

category, to which such Eligible Shareholder belongs. 

Buyback/ Buyback 

Offer/Offer/Buy-Back 

Offer by VLS Finance Limited to buy back up to and not exceeding 

26,31,578 (Twenty Six Lakhs Thirty One Thousand Five Hundred 

and Seventy Eight) fully paid-up Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 

10 each at a price of Rs.380/- (Rupees Three Hundred and Eighty 

only) per Equity Share from all the Eligible Shareholders, through 

the Tender Offer process on a proportionate basis. 

Buyback Price/ Offer Price Price at which Equity Shares will be bought back from the Eligible

[...]

Buyback Size/ Offer Size Number of Equity Shares proposed to be bought back i.e., 

26,31,578 (Twenty Six Lakhs Thirty One Thousand Five Hundred 

and Seventy Eight) Equity Shares multiplied by the Buyback Offer 

Price i.e. Rs. 380/- (Rupees Three Hundred and Eighty only) per 

Equity Share aggregating to Rs. 99,99,99,640 /- (Rupees Ninety 

Nine Crores Ninety Nine Lakhs Ninety Nine Thousand Six 

Hundred and Forty Only), excluding Transaction Costs. 

Buyback Period The period between the date of the Board meeting authorizing the 

Buyback of the Equity Shares of the Company i.e. November 22, 

2025, till the date on which the payment of consideration to the

[...]

Record Date, refer to paragraph 21.5 of this Letter of Offer), on a proportionate basis, through the “tender 

offer” process as prescribed under the SEBI Buyback Regulations, at a price of ₹ 380/- (Rupees Three Hundred 

and Eighty Only) per Equity Share, payable in cash, for an aggregate maximum amount of ₹ 99,99,99,640/- 

(Rupees Ninety Nine Crores Ninety Nine Lakhs Ninety Nine Thousand Six Hundred and Forty Only). The 

Buyback Offer Size and the Buyback Offer Price do not include the Transaction Costs. The Buyback Offer 

Size represents 5.84% and 5.52% of the aggregate of the Company’s Equity Share capital and free reserves as 

per the latest standalone and consolidated audited financial statements of the Company, respectively, as on